
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 12/01/04 AWARD DATE = 12/06/04

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161N (132)                  J.P. NUMBER: 2144004    BAMS NO: 040504              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     75
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: US-69                                            LENGTH:    1.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(CONCRETE INLAY)

       LOCATION : US-69: BEGIN 0.3  MILES SOUTH OF US-270 JCT, EXT NORTH
                  (SOUTHBOUND LANES ONLY).

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    372,947.00      CONTRACTOR   :       M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: STP-163C(71)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1879504    BAMS NO: 040505              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    5.0360  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(HAZEL DEL ROAD); BEGIN AT US-177, 4.5 MILES
                  NORTH OF I-40, EXTEND EAST TO SH-18.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    469,917.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: BRO-167D(086) CO               J.P. NUMBER: 2077004    BAMS NO: 040506              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    100
       COUNTY: SEMINOLE                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:    0.1880  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD:   OVER CUDJO CREEK, 9.0 MILES SOUTH
                  AND 1.5 MILES WEST OF WEWOKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    258,059.03      CONTRACTOR   :       K & R BUILDERS, INC.
                                                                      WHEATLAND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 12/01/04

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  1,100,923.03
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


